FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-14-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101550189

Q	
•	J -

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

W. P. G. Y

TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conversion Porty
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 03 13 2000
75358 173
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C. DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address(line 1) 350 FIFTH AVENUE
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) NEW YORK 10118
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
TOROFFICE USE UNLT
40.00 OP 725,00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Silect to be recovered, including lime for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	oresentative Name and Addre	166	TRADEMARK
·		Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address(line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number (214	9) 978-3052
Name	VICOLE B. EMMONS, ESQ.	-	
Address (line 1)	BAKER & MCKENZIE		
Address (line 2)	2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 230	00	
Address (line 3)	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201		
Address (line 4)			
rayes	inter the total number of pages of t noluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance docu	iment # [5
•	oplication Number(s) or Regis		Mark if additional numbers attached
	rademark Application Number <u>or the Registra</u> morks Application Number(s)		numbers for the same property). tion Number(s)
75358173	mark Application Number(s) 75367451 75494800		218109 2310916
75486594	75458868 75522651	2320098	
75531566	75531561 7566.2986		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #30			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$765.00
Method of Deposit Ac		Deposit Account	Water State Communication of the Communication of t

Deposit Account Number: No X Authorization to charge additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. NICOLE B. EMMONS Name of Person Signing **Date Signed**

REEL: 002194 FRAME: 0089

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional C		Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership Corpor	ation Association
Other _			
Citizenshi	p State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving P Enter Additional R	arty Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Name [
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip (ode
Individua	al General Partnership L	imited Partnership	f document to be recorded is an issignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached
Other _			Designation must be a separate locument from the Assignment.)
Citizensh	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	Application Number(s) or Regist Trademark Application Number or the Registra	` '	Mark if additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)
75654956	75654961 75672308		
75672309	75698345 75698453		
75605774	75724548 75684602		
75690872	75690871 75698316]	
75724600	75654960 75698317		
75112824	75694065]	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 13th day of March, 2000, between TACHCA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (the "Assignor"), and TACHCA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C., a limited subskip company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trade nark(s) listed in the Schedule hereto and s the owner of the applications therefor and registration(s) thereof shown in the said Schedule—the "Indemarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice mey of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interes s in an I to the Trademarks and the applications thereto and registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover to ridamages and profits and all other remedies of past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
IGIA (stylized)	2,218 109	January 19, 1999
EPIL-STOP (word)	2,162-229	June 2, 1998
BIOTONIC (word)	2,310 916	January 25, 2000
IGIA SURE (word)	2,320.098	February 22, 2000
Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
IGIA CLEAR (word)	75/353173	September 16, 1997
ERASE (word)	75/36 7451	October 3, 1997
MICRO FIBER (word)	75/494800	June 2, 1998
AVALLON (word)	75/486594	May 18, 1998
CELLULIFT (word)	75/453868	March 30, 1998
CELLUMOTION (word)	75/52 2651	July 21, 1998
IGIA DENTA RINSE(word)	75/53 566	August 5, 1998
VIRELLA (word)	75/53 561	August 5, 1998
NATURA SHIELD (word)	75 6C 2986	March 18, 1999
ION AIRE (word)	75.654956	March 5, 1999
I CARE (word)	75:654961	March 5, 1999
PEDI ZONE (word)	75/67 2308	March 31, 1999
HAIR AWAY (word)	75% 2309	March 31, 1999

24066990.28 345110v1

"EXPRESS MAIN 698 810 695 U.ς REEL: 002194 FRAME: 0091

VEIN AWAY (word)	75/698345	May 5, 1999
EGG A PART (word)	75 698453	May 5, 1999
FIGURA (word)	75,605774	December 15, 1998
LAZER WHITE (word)	75/724548	June 9, 1999
JUST RELIEF (word)	75/684602	April 16, 1999
BIO-WAX (word)	75/690872	April 26, 1999
ROLL-ON (word)	75 69: 871	April 26, 1999
PLATINUM NAILS (word)	75-69×316	May 5, 1999
VORRTX RX & Design	75-724600	June 9, 1999
VITA CHOICE (word)	75 654960	March 5, 1999
TOUCH OF DIAMONDS (word)	75 69×317	May 5, 1999
ELYSEE (word)	75 112824	June 3. 1976
TOUCH N GO (word)	75 694)65	April 29, 1999

ASSIGNOR:

TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a New York corporation

By: Name: Avi Sivan

lts: President

ASSIGNER

TACHCA INTERNÆTIØNAL LLLCL E NOV

York limited liability company

Name: Avi Sivar

Its: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 08/24/2000